be disclosed under the Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 has been
determined to the extent such parties have been identified on the basis of information available
with the Company.

O Fixed Deposit
Bank Fixed Deposit to the tune of  Rs.2,500,000 (Rupees : Twenty five lacs only)  have been
pledged to HDFC Bank Ltd. for Securing Over draft Limit.

Bank Fixed Deposit held to the tune of Rs.10,000,000 (Rupees : One crores only) in Axis Bank
Ltd. This Fixed deposit has been pledged with National Stock Exchange through share broker,
as margin money to facilitate share Investment transactions.

Bank Fixed Deposit held to the tune of  Rs.244,703 (Rupees : Two lacs forty four thousand
seven hundred three only) have been pledged to State Bank of Travancore for Securing Bank
Guarantee.

P Short Term Borrowings
Short term borrowing as per Balance Sheet Rs.11,739,431 (Rupees : One crores seventeen
lacs thirty nine thousand four hundred thirty one only). Actual utilisation as per Bank Statement
is Rs.1,475,793 (Rupees : Fourteen lacs seventy five thousand seven hundred ninety three
only) as on 31st March, 2016.  The difference between Balance Sheet amount and  physical
Bank Account is Rs.10,263,638 (Rupees : One crores two lacs sixty three thousand six hundred
thirty eight only). This is  due to cheques received and cheques issued which are not credited
and debited in Bank Account, as per BRS.

Q In the opinion of the Board of Directors, the Current Assets, Loans & Advances are approximately
of the value stated in accounts, if realised in ordinary course of business, unless otherwise